5051B 1
IBS ST (ZF) 24 BK RB-T
02/1999Data Sheet 5051B
Figure 1  IBS ST 24 BK RB-T module
General information pertaining to ST
modules can be found in the IBS SYS
PRO UM E Manual.
Ground the mounting rail. The module

Surge voltage protection Fuses in the base element
IBS TR5 1 AT
Description Order Designation Order No.
BK module (screw-clamp terminals) IBS ST 24 BK RB-T 27 53 50 4
BK module (spring-clamp terminals) IBS ST ZF 24 BK RB-T 27 50 76 9
Electronics module IBS STME 24 BK RB-T 27 52 93 2
Replacement terminal block (screw-clamp
terminals)
IBS STTB 24 BK LB-T 27 52 69 9
Replacement terminal block (spring-clamp
terminals)
IBS STTB ZF 24 BK LB-T 27 50 88 2
IBS ST (ZF) 24 BK RB-T
5051B 7
IBS ST (ZF) 24 BK RB-T
8 5051B
©
 P
ho
en
ix
 C
on
ta
ct
 0
2/
19
99
T
N
R
 9
2
65
 6
4
2